

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Richard McNabb and City Council
FROM:	Crystal Postell, Finance Director
CC:	Stevie Cox, City Manager
DATE:	01/02/2024
SUBJECT:	Project Ordinance 24 – 04: Amendment to the Steeplegate Lift Station and Force Main Project

Summary:

Amendment to the Steeplegate Lift Station and Fore Main Project to apply the Operations Appropriations Act of 2023 (S.L. 2023-134) of the General Assembly of North Carolina in the sum of \$4,500,000.

Background:

At the November 13, 2023, City Council approved and adopted the General Assembly funding in the sum of \$4,500,000 to be applied to the City of Trinity's sewer project: Steeplegate Lift Station and Force Main Project.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the City Council approve and adopt Project Ordinance 24 - 04: Amendment to the Steeplegate and Force Main Project.

Attachments

Project Ordinance 24 - 04